

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 287/2019

MUNESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25910/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Endleeb Naqvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings in T.S.(M) No. 133 of 2015, titled "Damodar Singh vs. Munesh Devi" pending in the Court of Additional District Judge at Jorhat, Assam shall remain stayed.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER